900239140 11/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Polyp Trap Company		11/13/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIVATORS Inc.
Doing Business As:	
Street Address:	14605 28th Avenue North
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 78965764		THE ADVANTAGE POLYP TRAP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7635512653

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 763-553-3300

Email: zkaliher@medivators.com

Correspondent Name: Medivators Inc.

Address Line 1: 14605 28th Avenue North

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55447

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POLYP TRAP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zona Kaliher
Signature:	/zonakaliher/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0103

900239140

Date:	11/20/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=ADVANTAGE POLYP TRAP assign source=ADVANTAGE POLYP TRAP assign source=ADVANTAGE POLYP TRAP assign	nment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0104

Trademark Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (US \$1.00) and the payments made to Assignor pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 13, 2012 among Assignor, Assignee, and Bill Lunsford, together with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

THE POLYP TRAP COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation with a principal location in Metamora, Illinois ("Assignor")

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MEDIVATORS INC., a Minnesota corporation with a principal location in Minneapolis, Minnesota ("Assignee"), all of its right, title or interest in and to: the trademarks, registered and unregistered, and trademark applications or registrations, trade names, service marks and/or logos listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") including, without limitation, the irrevocable right to use any Trademark or any derivatives or variance thereof, and the goodwill represented thereby.

Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Trademark Registrations on the trademarks in said Trademark applications;

Agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive trademark registrations for said Trademarks; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Assignor will, execute all applications or other documents on any and all said Trademarks; execute all rightful oaths, execute all applications or other documents on any and all said Trademarks; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the Assignor relating to said Trademarks and the history thereof; and testify in all legal proceedings regarding said Trademarks; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Assignee does:

Agree to and accept the assignment hereunder.

Date: November 13, 2012

ASSIGNOR:

THE POLYP TRAP COMPANY, INC

Signature

Name: Bill Lunsford Title: President

Duly authorized to sign on behalf of Assignor

Trademark Assignment Execution Copy

TRADEMARK REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0105

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF WOODFORD)

On this 13th day of November, 2012, personally appeared before me Bill Lunsford, known or identified to me as the President of The Polyp Trap Company. Inc., who executed the foregoing and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Date: November 13, 2012

" O F F I C I A L SEAL"

JESSICA HILST

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRED 1/20/2013

ASSIGNEE:

MEDIVATORS INC:

By: Signature

Name: Don Byrne

Title: President – Medivators Endoscopy
Duly authorized to sign on behalf of Assignee

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

On this 13th day of November, 2012, personally appeared before me, Don Byrne, known or identified to me to be the President – Medivators Endoscopy and the individual who executed the foregoing and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

JENNIFER SECHELSKI Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 20, 2016 A Notary Sulling

Schedule A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Name	Serial Number	File Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
The Advantage Polyp Trap	78965764	2006-09-01	3376620	2008-01-29

Trademark Assignment Execution Copy

3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004904 FRAME: 0107